FFHMC Performance Curve
FFHMCSS0-100 D2=606mm 5GHz 1480rpm ISO 2548 Annex B
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 Q[IM.GPM]
0
H[m]
1300
1200
1100
1000
900
800
700
600
500
400
I
=900/9
-soo ',s
-700 7
-600;
-500 5
-400 14
-300;3
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500
----
....__
r---
-
--
---.
r-...... "-...._
-- -.............. "
-
-- -............
r--..... ................
-
---- ----- "-- °"I'-.
------- --..... .._.._ "'
-- ---- ...........
r-.... I"-.
r---
---.
.......... ............ "
r--- �I"--.. "'
- �---- 'r----._
--
r--- � ........
�---- --......._.._
-r--- � .......
Q[US.GPM]
p
r-... "'
l"r-...
I"-. "
........._
--......._.._
[MPa]
12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
300
200
100
0
-200;2 --- �r----....
3.0
2.0
1.0
-
-100/1 r---
P2 P2[KW]
[hp] 350
45
40
35
0 75 150 225 300 375 450 525 600 675 750 825 900 975 1050
-�
----
- -i-----
_L..-- ---- 1'\
_...... ....... ---
325
300
275
250
225
200 � L--- ¥-
0-H [m]
[KPa] 140
1200 120
1000 100
80 80
60 60
0
OH/si
40 40
0
0
75 150 225 300 375 450 525 600 675 750 825 900 975 1050
1ale\
--
� - -r---
75 150 225 300 375 450 525 600 675 750 825 900 975 1050
62.5 125 187.5 250
r--
0
Q[m'/h]
[%]
100
80
60
40
20
0
Q[m'/h]
i---
r---
NPSH
[m]
4.5
3
1.5
0
Q[m'/h]
Q[l/s]
Head and pawer ratings apply to media with a density of p=1 kg/dm' and a kinetic viscosity of 20 mm' /s.
14
FFHMC Performance Curve
Motor
Parameter Capacity Head Speed ShaftPower Eff.
(NPSH) r
Q H n Pa Power 11
Type
Type
m3/h L/s m r/min Kw Kw % m
15 4. 17 154.5 14.4 44 2.4
FFHMC25-50X3 25 6.94 150 2980 18.9 22 Y180M-2 54 2. 7
28 7. 78 144 20.3 54 2.8
15 4. 17 206 19. 1 44 2.4
FFHMC25-50X4 25 6.94 200 2980 25.2 30 Y200L1-2 54 2. 7
28 7. 78 192 27. 1 54 2.8
15 4. 17 257.5 23.9 44 2.4
FFHMC25-50X5 25 6.94 250 2980 31.5 37 Y200L2-2 54 2. 7
28 7. 78 240 33.9 54 2.8
15 4. 17 309 28. 7 44 2.4
FFHMC25-50X6 25 6.94 300 2980 37.8 45 Y225M-2 54 2. 7
28 7. 78 240 33.9 54 2.8
15 4. 17 360.5 33.5 44 2.4
FFHMC25-50X7 25 6.94 350 2980 44.2 55 Y250M-2 54 2. 7
28 7. 78 336 47.5 54 2.8
15 4. 17 412 38.3 44 2.4
FFHMC25-50X8 25 6.94 400 2980 50.5 75 Y280S-2 54 2. 7
28 7. 78 384 54.3 54 2.8
15 4. 17 463.5 43. 1 44 2.4
FFHMC25-50X9 25 6.94 450 2980 56.8 75 Y280S-2 54 2. 7
28 7. 78 432 61.0 54 2.8
15 4. 17 515 47.8 44 2.4
FFHMC25-50X10 25 6.94 500 2980 63. 1 75 Y280S-2 54 2. 7
28 7. 78 480 67.8 54 2.8
15 4. 17 566.5 52.6 44 2.4
FFHMC25-50X11 25 6.94 550 2980 69.4 90 Y280M-2 54 2. 7
28 7. 78 528 74.6 54 2.8
15 4. 17 618 57.4 44 2.4
FFHMC25-50X12 25 6.94 600 2980 75. 7 110 Y315S-2 54 2. 7
28 7. 78 576 81.4 54 2.8
28 7. 78 172. 5 24.4 54 2.5
FFHMC46-50X3 46 12. 78 150 2980 29.8 37 Y200L2-2 63 2.8
50 13.89 144 30. 7 64 3.2
28 7. 78 230 32.5 54 2.5
FFHMC46-50X4 46 12. 78 200 2980 39.8 45 Y225M-2 63 2.8
50 13.89 192 40.9 64 3.2
28 7. 78 287.5 40.6 54 2.5
FFHMC46-50X5 46 12. 78 250 2980 49. 7 55 Y250M-2 63 2.8
50 13.89 240 51. 1 64 3.2
15
FFHMC Performance Data FFHMC Performance Data
Motor Motor
Parameter Capacity Head Speed ShaftPower Eff.
(NPSH) r
Q H n Pa Power Tl
Parameter Capacity Head Speed ShaftPower Eff.
(NPSH)r
Q H n Pa Power Tl
Type
Type
m3/h L/s m r/min Kw Kw % m
Type
Type
m3/h L/s m r/min Kw Kw % m
28 7. 78 345 48. 7 54 2.5 55 15. 28 666 184. 8 54 3.3
FFHMC46-50X6 46 12. 78 300 2980 59. 7 75 Y280S-2 63 2.8 FFHMC85-67X9 85 23. 61 603 2980 214.9 250 Y355M2-2 65 4
50 13.89 288 61.3 64 3.2 100 27. 78 549 230.2 65 4.4
28 7. 78 402.5 56.9 54 2.5 100 26.38 228 97. 1 64 3.2
FFHMC46-50X7 46 12. 78 350 2980 69.6 90 Y280M-2 63 2.8 FFHMC155-67X3 155 43. 06 201 2980 114. 7 132 Y315M-2 74 5
50 13. 89 336 71.5 64 3.2 185 51.38 177 123.9 72 6.6
28 7. 78 460 65.0 54 2.5 100 26.38 304 153.4 54 3.2
FFHMC46-50X8 46 12. 78 400 2980 79.6 90 Y280M-2 63 2.8 FFHMC155-67X4 155 43.06 268 2980 174. 1 200 Y315L2-2 65 5
50 13.89 384 81.8 64 3.2 185 51.38 236 183.0 65 6.6
28 7. 78 517.5 73. 1 54 2.5 100 26.38 380 161. 8 64 3.2
FFHMC46-50X9 46 12. 78 450 2980 89.5 110 Y315S-2 63 2.8 FFHMC155-67X5 155 43. 06 335 2980 191. 2 220 Y355M1-2 74 5
50 13. 89 432 92.0 64 3.2 185 51.38 295 206.6 72 6.6
28 7. 78 575 81. 2 54 2.5 100 26.38 456 230.1 54 3.2
FFHMC46-50X10 46 12. 78 500 2980 99.5 132 Y315M-2 63 2.8 FFHMC155-67X6 155 43.06 402 2980 261.2 280 Y355L 1-2 65 5
50 13.89 480 102. 2 64 3.2 185 51.38 354 274.6 65 6.6
28 7. 78 632.5 89. 4 54 2.5 100 26.38 532 226.5 64 3.2
FFHMC46-50X11 46 12. 78 550 2980 109. 4 132 Y315M-2 63 2.8 FFHMC155-67X7 155 43. 06 469 2980 267. 7 315 Y355L2-2 74 5
50 13. 89 528 112. 4 64 3.2 185 51.38 413 289.2 72 6.6
28 7. 78 690 97.5 54 2.5 100 26.38 608 306.8 54 3.2
FFHMC46-50X12 46 12. 78 600 2980 119. 4 160 Y315L 1-2 63 2.8 FFHMC155-67X8 155 43.06 536 2980 348.3 355 Y3555-2 65 5
50 13.89 576 122.6 64 3.2 185 51.38 472 366.1 65 6.6
55 15. 28 222 61.6 54 3.3 100 26.38 684 291. 2 64 3.2
FFHMC85-67X3 85 23.61 201 2980 71.6 90 Y280M-2 65 4 FFHMC155-67X9 155 43. 06 603 2980 344.2 400 Y3556-2 74 5
100 27. 78 183 76. 7 65 4.4 185 51.38 531 371. 8 72 6.6
55 15.28 296 82.2 54 3.3 119 33.06 64 28.8 72 2. 7
FFHMC85-67X4 85 23.61 268 2980 95.5 110 Y315S-2 65 4 FFHMC155-30X2 155 43.06 60 1480 32.9 55 Y225M-4 77 3.2
100 27. 78 244 102. 3 65 4.4 190 52. 78 54 36.5 76.5 3.9
55 15. 28 370 102. 7 54 3.3 119 33.06 96 43. 2 72 2. 7
FFHMC85-67X5 85 23.61 335 2980 119. 4 132 Y315M-2 65 4 FFHMC155-30X3 155 43. 06 90 1480 49.4 75 Y280M-4 77 3.2
100 27. 78 305 127.9 65 4.4 190 52. 78 81 54.8 76.5 3.9
55 15.28 444 123.2 54 3.3 119 33.06 128 57.6 72 2. 7
FFHMC85-67X6 85 23.61 402 2980 143.3 160 Y315L1-2 65 4 FFHMC155-30X4 155 43.06 120 1480 65.8 75 Y280M-4 77 3.2
100 27. 78 366 153. 4 65 4.4 190 52. 78 108 73. 1 76.5 3.9
55 15. 28 518 143.8 54 3.3 119 33.06 160 72.1 72 2. 7
FFHMC85-67X7 85 23.61 469 2980 167. 1 200 Y315L2-2 65 4 FFHMC155-30X5 155 43. 06 150 1480 82.3 110 Y315S-4 77 3.2
100 27. 78 427 179. 0 65 4.4 190 52. 78 135 91.4 76.5 3.9
55 15.28 592 164. 3 54 3.3 119 33.06 192 86.5 72 2. 7
FFHMC85-67X8 85 23.61 536 2980 191. 0 220 Y355M1-2 65 4 FFHMC155-30X6 155 43.06 180 1480 98. 7 132 Y315M-4 77 3.2
100 27. 78 488 204.6 65 4.4 190 52. 78 162 109.6 76.5 3.9
16 17
FFHMC Performance Data FFHMC Performance Data
Motor Motor
Parameter Capacity Head Speed ShaftPower Eff.
(NPSH)r
Q H n Pa Power ,,
Parameter Capacity Head Speed ShaftPower Eff.
(NPSH) r
Q H n Pa Power ,,
Type
Type
m3/h L/s m r/min Kw Kw % m
Type
Type
m3/h L/s m r/min Kw Kw % m
119 33.06 224 100. 9 72 2. 7 185 51. 39 272 224.8 61 2.8
FFHMC155-30X7 155 43.06 210 1480 115. 2 160 Y315L1-4 77 3.2 FFHMC280-65X4 280 77. 78 260 1480 271.8 355 Y4001-4 73 3. 7
190 52. 78 189 127.9 76.5 3.9 335 93.06 248 301.9 75 5
119 33.06 256 115. 3 72 2. 7 185 51. 39 340 281.0 61 2.8
FFHMC155-30X8 155 43.06 240 1480 131. 6 160 Y315L1-4 77 3.2 FFHMC280-65X5 280 77. 78 325 1480 339. 7 450 Y4003-4 73 3. 7
190 52. 78 216 146.2 76.5 3.9 335 93.06 310 377.3 75 5
119 33.06 288 129. 7 72 2. 7 185 51. 39 408 337.2 61 2.8
FFHMC155-30X9 155 43.06 270 1480 148. 1 200 Y315L2-4 77 3.2 FFHMC280-65X6 280 77. 78 390 1480 407. 6 500 Y4004-4 73 3. 7
190 52. 78 243 164. 5 76.5 3.9 335 93.06 372 452.8 75 5
119 33.06 320 144. 1 72 2. 7 185 51. 39 476 393.4 61 2.8
FFHMC155-30X1C 155 43.06 300 1480 164. 6 200 Y315L2-4 77 3.2 FFHMC280-65X7 280 77. 78 455 1480 475. 6 630 Y4501-4 73 3. 7
190 52. 78 270 182. 7 76.5 3.9 335 93.06 434 528.3 75 5
185 51.39 94 65.8 72 2.5 185 51. 39 544 449.6 61 2.8
FFHMC280-43X2 280 77. 78 86 1480 85. 2 110 Y315S-4 77 4 FFHMC280-65X8 280 77. 78 520 1480 543.5 710 Y4502-4 73 3. 7
335 93.06 76 90. 7 76.5 5.2 335 93.06 496 603. 7 75 5
185 51.39 141 98. 7 72 2.5 185 51. 39 612 505.8 61 2.8
FFHMC280-43X3 280 77. 78 129 1480 127.8 160 Y315L1-4 77 4 FFHMC280-65X9 280 77. 78 585 1480 611. 4 800 Y4503-4 73 3. 7
335 93.06 114 136.0 76.5 5.2 335 93.06 558 679.2 75 5
185 51.39 188 131. 6 72 2.5 185 51. 39 680 562.0 61 2.8
FFHMC280-43X4 280 77. 78 172 1480 170. 4 200 Y315L2-4 77 4 FFHMC280-65X 10 280 77. 78 650 1480 679.4 900 Y4504-4 73 3. 7
335 93.06 152 181. 4 76.5 5.2 335 93.06 620 754.6 75 5
185 51.39 235 164.5 72 2.5 288 80 129.9 134. 0 76. 1 2.23
FFHMC280-43X5 280 77. 78 215 1480 213.0 280 Y3555L 1-4 77 4 FFHMC360-57X2 360 100 114 1480 143. 7 200 Y315L2-4 77.8 2. 75
335 93.06 190 226. 7 76.5 5.2 432 120 89.2 140.9 74.5 3.4
185 51.39 282 197. 4 72 2.5 288 80 194. 7 200.8 76. 1 2.23
FFHMC280-43X6 280 77. 78 258 1480 255. 7 315 Y355L2-4 77 4 FFHMC360-57X3 360 100 171 1480 215.6 250 Y355M2-4 77.8 2. 75
335 93.06 228 272.1 76.5 5.2 432 120 133.9 211.6 74.5 3.4
185 51.39 329 230.4 72 2.5 288 80 259.5 267.6 76. 1 2.23
FFHMC280-43X7 280 77. 78 301 1480 298.3 355 Y4001-4 77 4 FFHMC360-57X4 360 100 228 1480 287.5 355 Y4001-4 77.8 2. 75
335 93.06 266 317.4 76.5 5.2 432 120 178.6 282.2 74.5 3.4
185 51.39 376 263.3 72 2.5 288 80 324.3 334.4 76. 1 2.23
FFHMC280-43X8 280 77. 78 344 1480 340.9 400 Y4002-4 77 4 FFHMC360-57X5 360 100 285 1480 359.4 450 Y4003-4 77.8 2. 75
335 93.06 304 362.8 76.5 5.2 432 120 223.3 352.8 74.5 3.4
185 51.39 423 296.2 72 2.5 288 80 389.1 401. 3 76. 1 2.23
FFHMC280-43X9 280 77. 78 387 1480 383.5 450 Y4003-4 77 4 FFHMC360-57X6 360 100 342 1480 431. 2 500 Y4004-4 77.8 2. 75
335 93.06 342 408.1 76.5 5.2 432 120 268 423.5 74.5 3
185 51.39 204 168. 6 61 2.8 288 80 453.9 468. 1 76. 1 2.23
FFHMC280-65X3 280 77. 78 195 1480 203. 8 280 Y355L 1-4 73 3. 7 FFHMC360-57X7 360 100 399 1480 503. 1 630 Y4501-4 77.8 2. 75
335 93.06 186 226.4 75 5 432 120 312. 7 494. 1 74.5 3.4
18 19
FFHMC Performance Data FFHMC Performance Data
Motor Motor
Parameter Capacity Head Speed ShaftPower Eff.
(NPSH) r
Q H n Pa Power TJ
Parameter Capacity Head Speed ShaftPower Eff.
(NPSH) r
Q H n Pa Power TJ
Type
Type
m3/h L/s m r/min Kw Kw % m
Type
Type
m3/h L/s m r/min Kw Kw % m
288 80 518. 7 534.9 76. 1 2.23 480 133.33 179. 6 306.3 76. 7 3. 1
FFHMC360-57X8 360 100 456 1480 575.0 710 Y4502-4 77.8 2. 75 FFHMC600-80X2 600 166.67 160 1480 333.2 400 Y4002-4 78.5 3.8
432 120 357.4 564. 7 74.5 3.4 720 200 132.3 341.5 76 4.8
288 80 583.5 601. 7 76.1 2.23 480 133.33 269.6 459.8 76. 7 3. 1
FFHMC360-57X9 360 100 513 1480 646.9 800 Y4503-4 77.8 2. 75 FFHMC600-80X3 600 166.67 240 1480 499.9 630 Y4501-4 78.5 3.9
432 120 402.1 635.4 74.5 3.4 720 200 198.6 512.7 76 4.8
288 80 684 705.4 76. 1 2.23 480 133.33 359.6 613.2 76. 7 3. 1
FFHMC360-57X1C 360 100 570 1480 718. 7 900 Y4504-4 77.8 2. 75 FFHMC600-80X4 600 166.67 320 1480 666.5 800 Y4503-4 78.5 3.8
432 120 456 720.5 74.5 3.4 720 200 264.9 683.9 76 4.8
288 80 752.4 775.9 76. 1 2.23 480 133.33 449.6 766. 7 76. 7 3. 1
FFHMC360-57X11 360 100 627 1480 790.6 1000 Y5001-4 77.8 2. 75 FFHMC600-80X5 600 166.67 400 1480 833. 1 1000 Y5001-4 78.5 3.8
432 120 501.6 792.6 74.5 3 720 200 331.2 855.0 76 4.8
288 80 820.8 846.5 76. 1 2.23 480 133.33 539.6 920.2 76. 7 3. 1
FFHMC360-57X12 360 100 684 1480 862.5 1120 Y5002-4 77.8 2. 75 FFHMC600-80X6 600 166.67 480 1480 999. 7 1250 Y5003-4 78.5 3.8
432 120 547.2 864.6 74.5 3.4 720 200 397.5 1026.2 76 4.8
335 93.06 195 255.0 69.8 3.8 480 133.33 629.6 1073. 7 76. 7 3. 1
FFHMC450-60X3 450 125 180 1480 294.3 355 Y4001-4 75 4.9 FFHMC600-80X7 600 166.67 560 1480 1166. 4 1400 Y5004-4 78.5 3.8
500 138.89 171 298. 7 78 6 720 200 463.8 1197. 3 76 4.8
335 93.06 260 340.0 69.8 3.8 480 133.33 719.6 1227.2 76. 7 3. 1
FFHMC450-60X4 450 125 240 1480 392.4 450 Y4003-4 75 4.9 FFHMC600-80X8 600 166.67 640 1480 1333.0 1600 Y5601-4 78.5 3.8
500 138.89 228 398.3 78 6 720 200 530. 1 1368.5 76 4.8
335 93.06 325 425.0 69.8 3.8 480 133.33 809.6 1380.6 76. 7 3. 1
FFHMC450-60X5 450 125 300 1480 490.5 560 Y4005-4 75 4.9 FFHMC600-80X9 600 166.67 720 1480 1499.6 1800 Y5602-4 78.5 3.8
500 138.89 285 497.8 78 6 720 200 596.4 1539. 7 76 4.8
335 93.06 390 510. 1 69.8 3.8 480 133.33 960 1637. 1 76. 7 3. 1
FFHMC450-60X6 450 125 360 1480 588.6 710 Y4502-4 75 4.9 FFHMC600-80X1G 600 166.67 800 1480 1666.2 2000 Y5603-4 78.5 3.8
500 138.89 342 597. 4 78 6 720 200 640 1652.2 76 4.8
335 93.06 455 595.1 69.8 3.8 680 188.89 223.4 534.1 77.5 3.96
FFHMC450-60X7
450 125 420 1480 686. 7 800 Y4503-4 75 4.9 FFHMC850-100X2 850 236.1 200 1480 586.4 710 Y4502-4 79 4.88
500 138.89 399 697.0 78 6 1020 283.33 165.6 608.0 75. 7 6.07
335 93.06 520 680.1 69.8 3.8 680 188.89 335.1 801.2 77.5 3.96
FFHMC450-60X8
450 125 480 1480 784.8 900 Y4504-4 75 4.9 FFHMC850-100X3 850 236.1 300 1480 879.6 1120 Y5002-4 79 4.88
500 138.89 456 796.5 78 6 1020 283.33 248.4 912. 1 75. 7 6.07
335 93.06 585 765.1 69.8 3.8 680 188.89 446.8 1068.3 77.5 3.96
FFHMC450-60X9 450 125 540 1480 882.9 1000 Y5001-4 75 4.9 FFHMC850-100X4 850 236.1 400 1480 1172. 8 1400 Y5004-4 79 4.88
500 138.89 513 896.1 78 6 1020 283.33 331.2 1216. 1 75. 7 6.07
335 93.06 650 850.1 69.8 3.8 680 188.89 558.5 1335.4 77.5 3.96
FFHMC450-60X 1 C 450 125 600 1480 981.0 1120 Y5002-4 75 4.9 FFHMC850-100X5 850 236.1 500 1480 1466.0 1800 Y5602-4 79 4.88
500 138.89 570 995. 7 78 6 1020 283.33 414 1520. 1 75. 7 6.07
20 21
FFHMC Perfor mance Data
Motor
Parameter Capacity Head Speed ShaftPower Eff.
Q H n Pa Power TJ
Type
Type
m3/h L/s m r/min Kw Kw %
680 188.89 670.2 1602.4 77.5
FFHMC850-100X6 850 236.1 600 1480 1759.2 2240 Y6301-4 79
1020 283.33 496. 8 1824. 1 75. 7
680 188.89 781.9 1869. 5 77.5
FFHMC850-100X7 850 236.1 700 1480 2052.4 2500 Y6302-4 79
1020 283.33 579.6 2128. 1 75. 7
680 188.89 893.6 2136.6 77.5
FFHMC850-100X8 850 236.1 800 1480 2345.6 2800 Y6303-4 79
1020 283.33 662.4 2432.2 75. 7
680 188.89 1005.3 2403.6 77.5
FFHMC850-100X9 850 236.1 900 1480 2638.8 3150 YKK710-4 79
1020 283.33 745.2 2736.2 75. 7
Note : The above motor is 380V or 6KV.
FFHMC25-50 Overall Dimension Drawing
C L7 L6 LS
4 &-
u It'
�II II� err h� ��
Inlet Flange
4'128
$150
$190
Outlet Flange
$120
4'133
4>170
¢1215
�·
===,"===!) F"
l_�� �
lf l
" �
LS I
.../
l L3 L4
L1
{
n - .Pd
Et
L4 LS L6 L7 LS C B1
175 500
3 1637 1240 665 250
900 250 520
2
560
2137 1740 555 1020 360 530
2040 725 1470 380 500
510
22
��
�
B2 H H1 H2 h
500 360 180 40
520 320 200 45
560 385 270
225
600 350 250
40
720 430 280
730 440
(NPSH) r
m
3.96
4.88
6.07
3.96
4.88
6.07
3.96
4.88
6.07
3.96
4.88
6.07
n - <Pd
4-4>24
6-$24
FFHMC46-50 Overall Dimension Drawing
C L7
L3
Inlet Flange Outlet Flange
L1
.,so
4i190
L6
L4
520 520 320
560 560 365
530 600 350
LS
200 45 4-4>24
225
250
40
•133
¢1170
215 725 147 380 500 720 430 270 280
745 149 370 510 730 440
FFHMC85-67 Overall Dimension Drawing
Inlet Flange
d>150
¢1202
4>225
.265
Outlet Flange
8-33
<1>203
4>240
$2BO
$340
t==h
�
k
3 247, 890.5
4 2807 765 400 950.5
9 3547 990.5
23
371
459
�, '" 516
723
B11
..
Inlet Outlet
:=t
B1 " H HI H2
225
-14 419 "57
280
29.5 406
73.5
600 008 ·� 350 315
27.5 457
71.5
25.5
560 610 355
69.5
6-<1>24
315 50
n-•d ,Hk
50 .,.
60
4-,tll
50 .,,
60
FFHMC155-30 Overall Dimension Drawing
N
I
Inlet Flange Outlet Flange l1
8-22
8-26
L7
·e1= ., { 3=-H
<l:>150 ,t,203
4>212 ,t,212
.240 0280
¢,285 <1>345
l284 1500 1210 1115 145 1115 -47.5 590
FFHMC155-67 Overall Dimension Drawing
Inlet Flange
<1>150
4>202
<l>225
0265
N
Outlet Flange
8-33
¢,280
0340
+:u.
Stage L
2819
L1 L7
765 400
L3
890.5
2907 950.5
24
L3
L4 "'
182 518
L1
L7
:=t
LS L7 L8 " B2 H1 H2
419 '57 260
371 -14
508 500 315
459 29.5
560
600 420 350 610 3�
630
517 n.5
5�
635 27.5
123 71.5
811 25.5 1120 600 450
899 69.5
i
I
n-td
50 ,-,ns
4-t27
.,
4-t2S
n-td
50
60
4-t30
50
60
Hk
124
128
Hk
"'
128
FFHMC280-43 Overall Dimension Drawing
Inlet Flange
•200
•268
4>295
•340
8-22
Outlet Flange
+320
$375
1000
B1 B2
508
700
610
710
H1 H2
400 400
315
355
400
FFHMC280-65 Overall Dimension Drawing
Inlet Flange Outlet Flange
8-22
12-30
Stage L l1 L7 L3 L4 LS L6 l7 LS B1 B2 H1 H2
•200 •258
•268 2800 7l5 "'
838 150 503 13 560 610 385
•20s •320
633 78
.375
763 -39.5 1120 800 450
0340
429 893 392 100 400 400 50
162.5 1�3
4430 1007.5 1153 15.5
1385 1111) 1250 900 500
4500 1072.5 1183 00.5
25
h1 n-+d Hk
35
4-tll
38
h1 n-+d 4-tk
38
128
38
4-tll
135
FFHMC360-57 Overall Dimension Drawing
!,!
Inlet Flange Outlet Flange
12-26 12-36
•250
di250 <1,312
Stage
2587
4>320 .345
5244
t355 •400 3371
¢,405 4>470 4018
4205
4332
4729
41356
10 4983
5110
12 5237
tt"
'
k
l1 l2 l3 l4 l5
'75 338 1011 168.5
825 4'5
1049
975 592
1125 119
121, 8'5 214.5
1425 913
1190
1'10 1100
1725 1221
1'75 1354
1310
2025 1481
"" 1 ..
l2
l6 L7 l6 B1 81 H1 H2
45
1250 800 500
FFHMC450-60 Overall Dimension Drawing
L3
l1
Inlet Flange Outlet Flange
12-26 l2
-t)=J=
Stage L1 l2 L1 l4 � l6 L7 l6 81 81 H1 H2
3100 51' 235 1225
170
41355 <400
�13 725 388
1243
3766 800 S41 160
<405 <470 3919 1010 694
4332 1230 '" 531
4415 ""' 1800
1163
190
4628 1338 1153
5051 1680 1300
10 5204 1840 1459
1423
26
h1 n-td Hk
38 H·42 128
&-,u2 135
h1 n-+d Hk
FFHMC600-80 Overall Dimension Drawing
Inlet
l6
Outlet
l7
!,!
l3
l1
Inlet Flange Outlet Flange
12-36
l2
·t . -[ .3=
.250 Stage L l1 l2 L1 l4 � l6 L7 LB B1 81 H1 H2 h1 n-+d ·Hk
•2so 4>312 3960 774 371
1271 1120 800 450 135
cl>320 •345 4105 919 519
4250 1064 "' 4-+48
¢>355 ••oo 1391 1250 800 500
4655 1200 ..
••os 4>470
41310 1354 954 14'
5175 1499 1:)99 1456 200 685 soo 35 1400 �o 1000 150 550 560 45 50
53>} 1644 12«
5455 1789 1"'
1536 1600
&-1413
11>1 530 148
10 5800 1934 "'"
FFHMC850-100 Overall Dimension Drawing
2 88
LI l6 LS
i'
"
Inlet Flange Outlet Flange
l2
1&-ll 16-42
.Ef=j n- �k
1300
...
13'3
t:1!3
Stage L l1 l2 L1 l4 � l6 u l6 B1 " H1 H2 h1 n-+d Hk
IUJ .500
4562 896 456
1543 1250 800 450
U2
1<85 158> 4734 1068 628
H48
5126 1140 800 1608 1400 1800
557a 1412 972
"'' �o 716 825 111) 1600 100) 1120 840 700 45 50 148
5150 151'4 1144
6602 1756 131S soo
6674 1�8 1488 ma 1514 1800 1400
&-1413 156
5846 aoo IOll 1665 5�
27
N
00
Staves Nut, Staves
Packing Ring
Bearing Body
Water Retaining
Rin_g
Bearing Spacer
Sleeve
Bearing Cover
with Hole
Nut at Shaft End
Packing Gland
Packing
Shaft Sleeve A
First Stage Impeller
Suction Casing
Seal Ring of
Suction Casing Diffuser Sleeve Stage Casing
Seal Ring of
Stage Casing Impeller
,-----
Diffuser
Last Stage
Diffuser
FFHMC Pump Rolling Bearing Construction Drawing
Discharge
Casing
Balance
Water Pipe
Tag Cover
Balance Ring
Balance Sleeve
Shaft Sleeve B
Bearing Cover
B without Hole
Balance Disc
Flushing Pipe
Parts